almimoeiv. emes mlwadue

9-000_rUGEMB Mo

M &M@ afl an 215 3 oM
8.al0B%e Mm@ : 742

24.01.2018 -& 2Qslq’

QIIBMa|@. Tlewoms asmualamilaa 5GlTve alrLGlE:3

¢.al98)0 . DO Bo
wol.cll.ed. gedl (Wl @Sdhonladl MEAE3D

(MVaDE&EEMOYe AlEMIBIIMIOEYe GRAITVINJ Qlda] BQT)

(o))  UOBMAY@e MHleWoERE: BEMULEKDDIIES
50l ety Mlaiaileel mudenod
af)BXEYT0 AL &3
@ryllaydlaligeng’; allesoetoe
QUBDDIERCAD;

TR TS EIBd aB6DmEdo
MSaflelossl; eoseonTiedas.
nd8RINM QlluoraeRen0?

(o)

@RMENIMLAIY] € 2IdERMD.

)

e

EXTVHHTD B2a0lrud



Sl
No.

Name of Project

Department of Tourism, Government of Kerala

Thiruvanathapuram Proje

Renovation work of existing shop with toilet block

1 of DTPC at Ponmudi

Construction of new Guest house at Ponmudi

2 (Phase I1)

Special repair and improvement works at
Government Guest House building B- Block at

3 Ponmudi

Renovation and upgradation of Government guest
4 House block at Ponmudi

Providing cable , new panel boards rewiring

installation etc of Govemnment guest house ,

5 Ponmudi

Additional block of Government Guest house
6 Ponmudi - Electrification works
7 Proposal for development and beautification of |
= Jower sanatorium Ponmudi
@ Development of Ponmudi - Renovation of 15

- cottages of KTDC

.

cts - Vamanapuram Constituency - Status Report

Executing
Agency
DTPC
Trivandrum

PWD Buildings

PWD Buildings

PWD Buildings

PWD-Buildings
PWD Buildings
DTPC

Trivandrum

KTDC

Date of sanction AS Amount

23/11/2016

25/03/2017

25/03/201%

08/01/2016

27/03/2017
19/05/2017
20/06/2017

08/03/2017

11,60,000

4,01,00,000

92,53,089

23,00,000

24,16,000

2,00,00,000

2,07,97,548

3,20,00,000

Status
Work completed

In Progress

In Progress

Not started

Not started
Not started
Not started

Not started

s

@H\_kﬁgngf’{’ 3o Slewsch




