പതിനാലാം കേരള നിയമസഭ 9-റാം സമ്മേളനം

നക്ഷത്രചിഹ്നമീടാത്ത ചോദും നമ്പർ : 742

24.01.2018 -ൽ മറുപടിയ്ക്

വാമനപുരം നിയോജക മണ്ഡലത്തിലെ ട്ലറിസം പദ്ധതികൾ

മോദ്യം

ഉത്തരം

ശ്രീ.ഡി.കെ. മുരളി :

ശ്രീ. കടകംപള്ളി സുരേന്ദ്രൻ

(സഹകരണവും വിനോദസഞ്ചാരവും ദേവസാവും വകുപ്പ് മന്ത്രി)

(എ) വാമനപുരം നിയോജക മണ്ഡലത്തിൽ ടൂറിസം രംഗത്ത് നിലവിലെ സർക്കാർ എന്തെല്ലാം പദ്ധതികൾ ആവിഷ്ക്കരിച്ചിട്ടുണ്ട്; വിശദാംശം വ്യക്തമാക്കുമോ;

(എ)

അനുബന്ധമായി ചേർക്കുന്നു.

(ബി) പ്രസ്തുത പദ്ധതികളിൽ ഏതെല്ലാം നടപ്പിലാക്കി; ഓരോന്നിന്റെയും പുരോഗതി വിശദമാക്കമോ?

(ബി)

*്യിച്ചുപ്പി*സർ സെക്ഷൻ ഓഫീസർ

Derocossus o

Department of Tourism, Government of Kerala Thiruvanathapuram Projects - Vamanapuram Constituency - Status Report

Thiruvanathapuram r tojects - , kusasar					
Sl.	Name of Project	Executing Agency	Date of sanction	AS Amount	Status
No.	Renovation work of existing shop with toilet block 1 of DTPC at Ponmudi	DTPC Trivandrum	23/11/2016	11,60,000	Work completed
	Construction of new Guest house at Ponmudi 2 (Phase II)	PWD Buildings	25/03/2017	4,01,00,000	In Progress
	Special repair and improvement works at Government Guest House building B- Block at 3 Ponmudi	PWD Buildings	25/03/2017	92,53,089	In Progress
	Renovation and upgradation of Government guest 4 House block at Ponmudi	PWD Buildings	08/01/2016	23,00,000	Not started
	Providing cable, new panel boards rewiring installation etc of Government guest house, 5 Ponmudi	PWD-Buildings	27/03/2017	24,16,000	Not started
	Additional block of Government Guest house 6 Ponmudi - Electrification works	PWD Buildings	19/05/2017	2,00,00,000	Not started
	7 Proposal for development and beautification of , lower sanatorium Ponmudi	DTPC Trivandrum	20/06/2017	2,07,97,548	Not started
	8 Development of Ponmudi - Renovation of 15 cottages of KTDC	KTDC	08/03/2017	3,20,00,000	Not started

Darus Bardand